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Abbotsleigh Old Girls’ Calendar 2025

Date Event Time Venue

Saturday 29 March SS Library Official Opening and Autumn School Fair 10 am-3 pm Senior School

Wednesday 19 March  100th Anniversary Shakespeare Festival  6.30-9 pm PDCH

Friday 4 April AOGU Generations Breakfast 7-8.30 am Junior School (Outside New Library)

Term 1

Date Event Time Venue

Thursday 1 May The Chapel's 60th Birthday Celebration 12.45-1.15 pm Abbotsleigh Chapel

Saturday 17 May Community Event – Dubbo 6 pm start Dubbo (venue TBC)

Tuesday 20 May Abbotsleigh 140th Birthday Concert 3-5 pm and 7.30-9.30 pm Sydney Opera House

Friday 30 May AOGU Speakers Breakfast 8-9.30 am On Zoom

Monday 16 June GLOW Festival 5.30-8.30 pm Senior School campus

Friday 20 June AOGU Archibald Wynn & Sulman Prizes Tour 9.15-10.30 am Art Gallery of NSW

Saturday 21 June Community Event – Wagga Wagga 6 pm start Townhouse, Wagga Wagga

Term 2
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Date Event Time Venue

Tuesday 18 November AOGU AGM 7.30-9 pm Senior School (Global Learning Centre)

Sunday 30 November Senior School Carol Service 7-8.30 pm Abbotsleigh Chapel

Friday 5 December AOGU Women’s Golf Day 8 am-3 pm Long Reef Golf Club

Term 4

Date Event Time Venue

Saturday 19 July to  
Saturday 9 August 

Possibility as Reality (Abbotsleigh Old Girl artists) 10 am-5 pm (Tues. to Sat.) Grace Cossington Smith Gallery

Friday 25 July 140th Birthday Assembly 11.30 am-12.30 pm Senior School (Assembly Hall)

Friday 25 July 
Marian Clarke Society Black and Gold Lunch  
(Old Girls who left 35 plus years ago)

12.30- 3.30 pm Senior School (Dining Room)

Saturday 26 July Community Event – Narrabri 6 pm start Tourist Hotel, Narrabri

Sunday 27 July AOGU Old Girls Back to School Day 10 am-4 pm Senior and Junior School campuses

Thursday 7 August AOGU Old Girls vs Current Girls Debate 6-8 pm Senior School (PDCH)

Saturday 16 August 2025 Foundation Gala Event 6.30-11 pm Doltone House, Darling Island, Pyrmont

Tuesday 26 August HSC Showcase 5.30-8.30 pm Senior School, various locations

Term 3


